
Northern King Charles Spaniel Championship   Show   Judge Eddie Plews 

21st April 2007 

  

Best in Show Portingale's CH. RADOLPHE DE TROIS MAILLETS 

Best Opposite Sex 

in Show 

Waters & Robins Maibee Emily 

Reserve Best in Show Fry & Jackson�s CH. AMANTRA CHOIRBOY 

Best Puppy in Show   East�s  NASTANE TOMMY 

Best Veteran in 

Show 

Harvey�s CH. RIVERMOOR BASIL 

  

  

  
Dog Challenge 

Certificate                      
FR. CH. RADOLPHE DE TROIS MAILLETS 

 Reserve C.C.      CH. AMANTRA CH0IRBOY   J.W. 
 Best Puppy Dog  NASTANE TOMMY 
   

Class 1 Veteran Dog   

1 Harvey�s  CH. RIVERMOOR BASIL 

2 Salguero�s   GAYHALO BLACK NIGHT AT MADRUGA 

3 Maddison�s TUCHERISH FRANKIE 
   

Class 2 Veteran Bitch  

1 Waters & Robins  CH. MAIBEE TRULY SCRUMPTIOUS 

2 Stewart�s CH. MARCHOG MARILLA 

3 Smith & Blewett  OTHMESE CHARMIAN 



4 East�s   NASTANE PATSY PLEASE 

5 Brown�s  CASTLEMERE       SPRING DAY 
   

Class 3 Minor Puppy Dog  

1  East�s  NASTANE TOMMY 

2 Gillhespy & Mallows  TUCHERISH JOLYON 

3 Matches  TUCHERISH THE BLACK KNIGHT 

4 Mochrie�s  DOWNSBANK JEFFERSON 

5 Smith�s  JUSTACHARMA NOW HE IS MAGIC 
   

Class 4  Puppy Dog  

1 East�s  NASTANE TOMMY 

2 Askin�s  HEADRA�S BLACK COFFEE  

3 Smith�s JUSTACHARMA NOW HE IS MAGIC 

4 Mochrie�s  DOWNSBANK GAVIN 

5 Schillizi�s CHACOMBE LORCAN 
   

Class 5  Junior Dog  

1 Mochrie�s DOWNSBANK BREUGAL 

2 Morris�s  PALANDRO WINTER ROBIN AT RAYTRIX 

3  Moger�s  GAYHALO BLACK SABBATH 

4 Smith & Blewett�s OTHMESE CELTIC ROYALE 

5 Thorne�s    DANYAS SPIRIT OF DEXTER 
   

Class 6  Yearling Dog  

1 Waters & Robins MAIBEE ROBESPIERRE 

2 Stewart�s  MARCHOG MCFLANNEL 



3 Portingale's TUCHERISH BRIGADIER 

4 Willey & Siddle�s  TUCHERISH CHRISTOPHER OF PENEMMA 
   

Class 7 Novice Dog  

 1 Smith�s   JUSTACHARMA NOW HE IS MAGIC 

2 Wadsworth's DOWNSBANK EDUARD 
   

Class 8  Graduate Dog  

1  Fry & Jackson�s   AMANTRA CHOCOLATIER 

2 Sidgwick�s   PAULIAN JEROME 

3 Smith�s  JUSTACHARMA HE IS OUR MAGIC 

4 Schillizi�s  
 ROSSPENN FUDGE BROWNIE OF 

CHACOMBE 

5 Rex-Parkes   ROCQUENCOURT REDOUTE 
   

Class 9  Post Graduate Dog  

1 Stewart�s 
KASAMANDA CELTIC CONNEXION TO 

MARCHOG 

2 Lloyd's CWMHAF FORTY SECOND STREET 

3 Salugero  DOWNSBANK FINGAL 

4 Mochrie�s  VIS A VIS D�AHOTEP ON DOWNSBANK 

5 Rex-Parkes  ROCQUENCOURT RHETT BUTLER 
   

Class 10  Limit Dog  

1  Fry & Jackson�s CHECKMATE AMANTRA 

2 Coupland�s TUCHERISH SUNDOWN 

3 Mochrie�s  ROSSCHILD OSCAR AT DOWNSBANK 



4 Rushton�s TIFLIN TUDOR ROYAL  J.W 

5 Essex & Jackson�s   AMANTRA CARTE NOIRE WITH BRENDEK 
   

Class 11  Open Dog  

 Portingale�s   FR. CH. RADOLPHE DE TROIS MAILLETS 
 Fry & Jackson�s CH. AMANTRA CHOIRBOY 
 Smith & Blewett�s  OTHMESE DHU OTES 
 Schillizi�s  CHACOMBE JACKSON 

  Gurtner�s 
FR. CH. LUX.CH. INT.CH. TIMOTHY DE 

MELCOURT 
   

Class 12 
Special Open ( Black & Tan or Ruby 

Dog ) 
  

1 Mochrie�s  
MARAMOND SATCHMO DOWNSBANK (US 

IMP.) 

2 Waters & Robins  RYTONION OUT OF THE BLUE 

3 Askins  HEADRA CHOCOLATE BOX  J.W. 

4 Stewart�s 

CH. FCI. INT. FIN. SWED. NOR. CH. 

MARSWARD MY MATE MARCHOG 

  

5 Berg-Anke ROYAL DESIRE MIDNIGHT STORM 
   

Class 13 
Special Open ( Blenheim or 

Tricolour Dog ) 
  

 Smith & Blewett CH. OTHMESE CELTIC CHANT 
 Byers    CH. MAYNORTH CARNIVAL AT SIMANNIE 
 Gurtner�s   LUX. CH. TOBIAS DE MELCOURT 



 Morris�s PALANDRO WINTER ROBIN AT RAYTRIX 
 Schillizi�s  CHACOMBE MORGAN 
   

Bitch  C C Waters & Robins CH MAIBEE EMILY 

   Res Bitch 

CC    
Smith & Blewett�s OTHMESE DUE STEREN 

Best Puppy Bitch Robinson�s NASTANE MISS DIOR AVEC BALDRAGON 
   

Class 14 Minor Puppy Bitch  

1 Alcocks 
AMANTRA CHRISTIANA FOR 

SLEEPYHOLLOW 

2 Robinson�s BALDRAGON BOOTYLICIOUS 

3 Askins   AMANTRA CHARMFUL AT HEADRA 

4 Coupland�s  TUCHERISH SARSAPARILLA 

5 Naylor�s 
 JUSTACHARMA LET HER BE MAGIC AT 

MAENAN 
   

Class 15 Puppy Bitch  

1  Robinson�s NASTANE MISS DIOR AVEC BALDRAGON 

2 Smith & Blewett�s OTHMESE CELTIC HESTER 

3 Askins  AMANTRA CHATREUSE  (taf) 

4 Rushton�s  TIFLIN THE BLACK PEARL 

5 Waters & Robins  MAPLEHURST LYNETTE (naf) 
   

Class 16 Junior Bitch  

1 Mallows LORPHIL COPPER DELIGHT AT BINGLUI 

2  Fry & Jackson�s   AMANTRA CHORUS 



3 Sidgwick�s PAULIAN FAITH 

4 Hinson  KERIZMA KOKO MADEMOISELLE 

5 Essex   AMANTRA CHANEL 
   

Class 17 Yearling Bitch  

1 Waters & Robins MAIBEE ROSE TINT 

2 Sidgwick�s PAULIAN FAITH 

3 Turnbull�s  PEAKDOWNS PORTIA 

4 Willey & Siddle�s  RYTONION SNOWDROP OF PENEMMA 
   

Class 18 Novice Bitch  

1 Robinson�s NASTANE MISS DIOR AVEC BALDRAGON 

2 Robinson�s BALDRAGON BOOTILICIOUS 

3 Hinson�s KERIZMA KOKO MADEMOISELLE 

4 Stewart�s    MARCHOG MAISIE BUDWIG 
   

Class 19 Graduate Bitch  

1 Gillhespy LORPHIL COPPER ROSE 

2 Keane & Thom INIXIA AGAINST ALL ODDS 

3 Robinson�s  NASTAIN MISS DIOR AVEC BALDRAGON 

4 Stewart MARCHOG MAISIE BUDWIGG 
   

Class 20  Post Graduate Bitch  

1 Waters & Robins  MAIBEE RACHEL 

2 Fry & Jackson  AMANTRA WINTER BERRY 

3 Hinson KERIZMA KARESS 

4 Mochrie DOWNSBANK FENELLA 



5 East NASTANE SWEET FANNY ADAMS 
   

Class 21 Limit Bitch  

1 Sidgwick PAULIAN PATIENCE J.W 

2 Harvey RIVERMOOR VIOLET 

3 Stone MAYNORTH SIMPLY HEAVENLY 

4 Mochrie DOWNSBANK HAZEL 

5 Hinson KERIZMA KARESS 
   

Class 22 Open Bitch  

1 Waters & Robins CH MAIBEE EMILY 

2 Hinson KERIZMA  KLASSICAL 

3 Mallows LORPHIL COPPER JEWEL CUM BINGLUI 

4 Van Den Berg-Hage NL LUX CH VIENNA DELA RIVIECOISE 

5 Van Den Berg-Hage  ROYAL DESIRE MIDNIGHT SILENCE 
   

Class 23 
Special Open ( Black & Tan or Ruby 

Bitch ) 
  

1 Coupland TUCHERISH MICHAELA 

2 Smith & Blewett�s OTHMESE DHU LADY MADRON 

3 Mallows  LORPHIL COPPER COBANA BINGLUI 

4 Gillhespy  LORPHIL BLACK SILK 

5 Stone MAYNORTH SEVENTH HEAVEN 
   

Class 24  
Special Open ( Blenheim or 

Tricolour Bitch ) 
  

1 Smith & Blewett�s OTHMESE DUE STEREN 



2  Robinson�s  COFTON CHIC AVEC BALDRAGON J.W. 

3 East�s NASTANE SWEET FANNY ADAMS 

4 Hinson KERIZMA KLASSICAL 

5 Smith�s  JUSTACHARMA SHE�S MAGIC 
   

 Special Class A ( for Champions )  

 Fry & Jackson CH AMANTRA CHOIRBOY J.W. 
 Smith & Blewett�s CH OTHMESE CELTIC CHANT 
 Stewart�s CH MARCHOG MARILLA 

  Gurtner 
FR CH LUX CH INT CH TIMOTHY DE 

MELCOURT 
 Van Den Berg-Hage N.LUX CH VIENNA DE LA RIVIECOISE 
   

  

Special Class B ( for exhibitors 

never to have owned or shown a 

King Charles Spaniel Champion ) 

  

1 Askin�s HEDRA�S CHOCOLATE BOX 

2 Hinson KERIZMA KLASSICAL 

3 Hinson KERIZMA KARESS 

4 Mallows LORPHIL COPPER COBANA BINGLUI 

5 Smith�s  JUSTACHARMA SHE�S MAGIC 
   

Class 25  Brace  

1 Hinson�s TRICOLOURS  

2 East�s    TRICOLOURS  

3 Mallows   RUBY�S  

4 Gurtner's TRICOLOURS   



5 Van Den Berg-Hage's B & TANS   
 


